PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EpicRealm Inc.	12/31/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EpicRealm Operating Inc.	
Street Address:	2435 N. Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Palisades Central II, Suite 400	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11379985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-953-6507 Phone:

Email: anthony.smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Charles S. Fish, Esq. 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066241.0136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony T. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=0662140136AssignmentB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017518 FRAME: 0180

500097241

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EPICREALM INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EPICREALM OPERATING INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:58 C'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2558538 8320 001656594

Edgardieler Carlon of 9864715

DATE: 12-29-00